EconomiX

UMR 7166 CNRS - Université de Paris Quest Nanterre La Défense

Workshop Program
2nd Bonn & Paris Workshop on Law and Economics
The Empirics of Law Enforcement and Compliance
Max Planck Institute for Research on Collective Goods
Bonn, October 8-9, 2010

Friday, October 8

09:15

09:30

10:15

11:00

11:15

12:00

12:45

13:45

14:30

14:45

15:30

16:15

16:30

20:00

Opening - Roberto Galbiati and Christian Traxler

Andrea Cann Chandrasekher - The Effect of Order-Maintenance Policing on Serious
and Non-Serious Crime: Evidence from a Quasi-Experiment

Discussant: Francesco Drago

Libor Dusek - Responses to more severe punishment in the courtroom: Evidence from
Truth-in-Sentencing laws

Discussant: Peter Ganong
Break

Ben Vollaard - Selective Incapacitation of Prolific Offenders: A Natural Experiment
Discussant: Zahra Siddique

Peter Ganong - Reviving Rehabilitation: The Effects of Prison on Released Offenders in Georgia
Discussant: Christoph Engel

Lunch

Marco Gonzalez-Navarro - Deterrence and Geographical Externalities in Auto Theft
Discussant: Johannes Rincke

Break

Olivier Marie - Police and Thieves in the Stadium
Discussant: Christian Traxler

Brendon McConnell - The Decriminalization of Cannabis and Crime: Evidence from a
Localized Policing Experiment

Discussant: Oliver Himmler
Break

Keynote Lecture
Rafael Di Tella - Criminal Recidivism after Prison and Electronic Monitoring

Dinner



Saturday, October 9

09:00

09:45

10:30

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:15

14:00

14:45

15:00

16:00

Johannes Rincke - Crime and Growth
Discussant: Libor Dusek

Randi Hjalmarsson - The Origins of Intergenerational Associations in Crime: Lessons
from Swedish Adoption Data

Discussant: Ben Vollaard
Break

Anne Piehl - Institutional Requirements for Effective Imposition of Fines
Discussant: Ansgar Wohlschlaegel

Daniel Mejia - Crime and Conspicuous Consumption
Discussant: Sophie Bade

Lunch

Noam Yuchtman - How Green Was My Valley? Coercive Contract Enforcement in 19th
Century Industrial Britain

Discussant: Brendon McConnel

Emily G. Owens - Are underground markets really more violent? Evidence from early
20th century America

Discussant: Melanie Khamis
Break

Keynote Lecture
Philip Cook - Public Safety Through Private Action

End of Workshop



