



Workshop Program 2nd Bonn & Paris Workshop on Law and Economics The Empirics of Law Enforcement and Compliance Max Planck Institute for Research on Collective Goods Bonn, October 8–9, 2010

Friday, October 8

09:15	Opening - Roberto Galbiati and Christian Traxler
09:30	Andrea Cann Chandrasekher - The Effect of Order-Maintenance Policing on Serious and Non-Serious Crime: Evidence from a Quasi-Experiment Discussant: Francesco Drago
	Discussant. Trancesco Drago
10:15	Libor Dusek - Responses to more severe punishment in the courtroom: Evidence from Truth-in-Sentencing laws
	Discussant: Peter Ganong
11:00	Break
11:15	Ben Vollaard - Selective Incapacitation of Prolific Offenders: A Natural Experiment Discussant: Zahra Siddique
12:00	Peter Ganong - Reviving Rehabilitation: The Effects of Prison on Released Offenders in Georgia Discussant: Christoph Engel
12:45	Lunch
13:45	Marco Gonzalez-Navarro - Deterrence and Geographical Externalities in Auto Theft Discussant: Johannes Rincke
14:30	Break
14:45	Olivier Marie - Police and Thieves in the Stadium Discussant: Christian Traxler
15:30	Brendon McConnell - The Decriminalization of Cannabis and Crime: Evidence from a Localized Policing Experiment Discussant: Oliver Himmler
16:15	Break
16:30	Keynote Lecture Rafael Di Tella - Criminal Recidivism after Prison and Electronic Monitoring
20:00	Dinner

Saturday, October 9

09:00	Johannes Rincke - Crime and Growth Discussant: Libor Dusek
09:45	Randi Hjalmarsson - The Origins of Intergenerational Associations in Crime: Lessons from Swedish Adoption Data Discussant: Ben Vollaard
10:30	Break
10:45	Anne Piehl - Institutional Requirements for Effective Imposition of Fines Discussant: Ansgar Wohlschlaegel
11:30	Daniel Mejía - Crime and Conspicuous Consumption Discussant: Sophie Bade
12:15	Lunch
13:15	Noam Yuchtman - How Green Was My Valley? Coercive Contract Enforcement in 19th Century Industrial Britain Discussant: Brendon McConnel
14:00	Emily G. Owens - Are underground markets really more violent? Evidence from early 20th century America Discussant: Melanie Khamis
14:45	Break
15:00	Keynote Lecture Philip Cook - Public Safety Through Private Action
16:00	End of Workshop